

# PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

# Fort Bend County Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401

301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

Χ	Right of Way Permit
	Commercial Driveway Permit

	Permit No: 2021-45595					
Appli Job L Bond	ocation Site:	ndence Mechanical DBA Inc Meadow Ranch Parkway, R Date of Bond:	-		Plumbing \$65,000.00	
Laying Roads Comn of the	The above applicant came to make use of certain Fort Bend County property subject to, "The Order Regulating the Laying, Construction, Maintenance, and Repair of Buried Cables, Conduits, and Pole Lines, In, Under, Across or Along Roads, Streets, Highways, and Drainage Ditches in Fort Bend County, Texas, Under the Jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas," as passed by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, of the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, to the extent that such order is not inconsistent with Chapter 181, Vernon's Texas Statutes and Codes Annoted.					
Notes 1. 2. 3. 4.	Evidence of revigrounds for job Written notice a. 4 b. V A This permit exp This permit app		uction start up, ed and ready f mentOnline.or of permit if con in right-of-way	and or final inspection g portal. struction has no	on, submit notification to ot commenced. aintained by Fort Bend C	Permit
On this 11th day of May, 2021, Upon Motion of Commissioner, seconded by Commissioner, duly put and carried, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that said notice of said above purpose is hereby acknowledged by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, and that said notice be placed on record according to the regulation order thereof.						
Signa	ture	01.1	Preser	nted to Commiss	sioners Court and approv	red.
Ву:	County Enginee	I ghaten	Date F	Recorded	Comm. Court No	
By:	N/A		Clerk o By:	of Commissione	rs Court	
<i>-</i> y.	Drainage Distric	ct Engineer/Manager		eputy		



### REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

# Fort Bend County Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469

281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

X	X Right of Way Permit					
Commercial Driveway Permit						
Permit	No: 2021-45595					

attachments h	nave been reviewed and the notic		ctivity in Fort Bend County" and accompanying riate regulations set by Commissioner's Court o		
Fort Bend Cou	unty, Texas.				
(1) COMPLETI	E APPLICATION FORM:				
`		drainage ditch affects	ad		
X	a. Name of road, street, and/or drainage ditch affected.				
X	<b>⊣</b>				
X	c. Plans and specifications				
(2) BOND:					
	County Attorney, approval when applicable.	า			
	Perpetual bond currently posted.	Bond No:	Amount:		
X	Performance bond submitted.	Bond No:	Amount: \$65,000.00		
	Cashier's Check	Check No:	Amount:		
	GE DISTRICT APPROVAL (WHE	N APPLICABLE): -	Date		
We have revi	ewed this project and agree it n	neets minimum requi	rements.		
Permit Admini	istrator /		5/4/2021 Date		

<u>RIDER</u>
To be attached to and form part of Bond No
It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Western Surety Company and INDEPENDENCE MECHANICAL DBA INDEPENDENCE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
that instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised in the particulars checked below:
Principal Name changed to:
Principal Address changed to:
Vehicle/Vessel/Hull Information changed to:
Lost Instrument Information changed to:
Identification Number changed to:
Penalty Amount changed to: \$65,000.00
Additional or Event Location:
Effective Date changed to:  Expiration Date changed to:
The following bond information changed:
But in no event shall Western Surety Company's total liability for all locations exceed the aggregate amount set forth in the bond, regardless of the number of years this bond remains in force, the number of tlaims made, or the number of renewal premiums payable or paid. It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain unchanged.  This Rider becomes effective on the 17th day of April , 2021.  Signed this 17th day of April , 2021.
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
111



PO Box 5077 Sioux Falls SD 57117-5077 April~17,~2021

1-800-331-6053 Fax 1-605-335-0357 www.cnasurety.com Email: <u>uwservices@cnasurety.com</u>

Independence Mechanical dba Independence Mechanical and Plumbing 15925 Fm 3083 Rd Grangerland, TX 77302

Bond #

Independence Mechanical dba Independence Mechanical and Plumbing

\$65,000.00

Company Code: 0601 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Cable, Conduit And/Or Pole Line Activity In, Under, Across Or Along County Roads County of Fort Bend

Enclosed is the rider adjusting your coverage as requested. To assure proper coverage, you must file this rider with the original document.

If there is a premium due because of the required change, an invoice is included with the rider. If an invoice is included, please pay the amount indicated within 30 days.

If the rider is no longer needed, please write the word "Void" on the document and return it to us.

If you have any questions, please contact your local agent.

Enclosure

Effective Date: April 7th, 2021

# PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROAD, COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY AND MEDIAN OPENINGS OR MODIFICATIONS (AUTHORIZED)

BOND NO

COUNTY OF FORT BEND		
TI I A T 14/2	§	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
IHAIWE Independ	ence Mechani	ical DBA Independence Mechanical and Plumbing
		Woods Trail, Conroe, TX 77302
		Texas
		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY , a Corporation existing under an
by virtue of the laws of the st	ate ofS	South Dakota and authorized to do an indemnifying business in the state o
Texas, and whose principal o	office is locate	ed at (name/address/phone) P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls,
SD 57117-5077, (800	)331-6053	, whose officer residing in the State of Texas, authorized to accept service in a
suits and actions brought wit	thin said state	eis Craig William Covey
and whose address is <u>17280</u>	W. Lake Ho	ouston Pkwy., Humble, TX 77346
hereinafter called the Surety,	and held and	d firmly bound unto , KP George, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his
		ne Thousand Three Hundred Eleven and 25/100
Dollars (\$ 9,311.25	)(	current, lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said KP George
County Judge of Fort Bend C we, the undersigned, bind o representatives, jointly and so	urselves and	s, or his successors in office, to which payment well and truly to be made and done l each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and legal hese presents.
constructing, maintaining an roads, streets and highways, State of Texas, under the Commissioners' Court order	id/or repairing commercial of jurisdiction adopted on t County, Texa	D IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bounden principal contemplates laying g one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or along driveway and median openings or modifications in the County of Fort Bend, and the of the Commissioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to the 1st day of December, A.D. 1980, recorded in Volume 13, of the Commissioners as, regulating same, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to and ugh fully set out herein;
AND WHEREAS, the conduit and/or pole line activ	principal des ity, commerc	sires to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such cable ial driveway and median openings or modifications;
activity (including, but not lim	nited to the lag g roads, stre State of Texa	bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line lying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) ets and highways, commercial driveway and median openings or modifications in as, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, mum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court
the County of Fort Bend and pursuant to and in accordand order set forth and specified the shall pay over and make gook	to be by said d and reimbu	principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and urse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain
the County of Fort Bend and pursuant to and in accordang order set forth and specified to shall pay over and make good by reason of any failure or defined the full force and effect.	to be by said d and reimbu fault on the p	principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and
the County of Fort Bend and pursuant to and in accordant order set forth and specified the shall pay over and make good by reason of any failure or defin full force and effect.  This bond is payable	to be by said d and reimbu fault on the p at the County tat any time	principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and urse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain
the County of Fort Bend and pursuant to and in accordance order set forth and specified to shall pay over and make good by reason of any failure or defin full force and effect.  This bond is payable lt is understood that	to be by said d and reimbu fault on the p at the County tat any time e principal.	principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and urse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain y Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.  Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Craig Wil	Lliam Covey	of Humble
State ofTe	exas	, with limited authority, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, will full power a
authority here	eby conferred to	sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, t
following bon		
Ca One <u>Ro</u>	ble, Condu: ads County	it and/or Pole line Activity in, under, across or along County of Fort Bend
bond with bor	nd number	
for <u>Indepe</u>	ndence Mec	hanical DBA Independence Mechanical and Plumbing
		nount not to exceed: \$9,311.25
Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direc Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary f	nd now in force, to All bonds, polic company by the Pr tors may authori ct or agents who for the validity of a	urther certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Compatible.  Journal of the corporation shall be executed in the corporation. Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or by such other officers as taxed. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may apposed shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate sealing bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of all may be printed by facsimile.
In Witne	ess Whereof, th ce Presider	ne said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by  nt with the corporate seal affixed this 6th day of April
ATTEST	a.U	WESTERN SUBETY COMPANY  By Talt. Bully
		A. Vietor, Assistant Secretary Paul T. Bruflat, Vice Preside
STATE OF SO	OUTH DAKOTA MINNEHAHA	ss ss
On this _	6th C	lay of <u>April</u> , <u>2021</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Bruflat and <u>A. Vietor</u>
and Assistant voluntary act	me duly sworn	acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney asVice President

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. E		Triterioa, aces		Sioux F		
State of	South D	akota	its regular				
	ney-in-Fact, with full						edge and deliver for
and on i	ts behalf as Surety a	nd as its act and	deed, the followi	ng bond:	10 019.11		sage and deliver lor
One	CABLE, CONDUI	T AND/OR PO	LE LINE ACT	CIVITY IN	. UNDER.	ACROSS OR A	LONG
bond wit	th bond number						
	IDEPENDENCE MEC				NICAL ANI	D PLUMBING	
ao i illio	ipai iii die penalty ali	ousit not to exce	eu. <u>400 : 000 : 0</u>	/	<b>_</b> •		
Section Section name of the Board of Attorneys seal is no	stern Surety Company for duly adopted and now on 7. All bonds, policies the Company by the Pre Directors may authorishin-Fact or agents who of necessary for the value of any such officer and	in force, to-wit: , undertakings, Povesident, Secretary, e. The President, shall have authoridity of any bonds,	wers of Attorney, o any Assistant Secr any Vice Preside ty to issue bonds, policies, undertak	r other obligati etary, Treasur int, Secretary, policies, or ur ings, Powers	ions of the con er, or any Vice any Assistant identakings in	poration shall be exe President, or by su Secretary, or the T	ecuted in the corporate ch other officers as the reasurer may appoint
In W Vice Pro	itness Whereof, the esident	said WESTER! vith the corporate	N SURETY CO seal affixed this	MPANY has 17th	caused the	ese presents to be April	pe executed by its
ATTEST	J. n	lson	/	W E	STERN	SURETY O	COMPANY
		L. Nelson, Assist	ant Secretary	-, <u></u>		Paul 1.	Bruflat, Vice President
	OF SOUTH DAKOTA Y OF MINNEHAHA	}ss					
On th	is <u>17th</u> d Paul T.	ay of <u>A</u> Bruflat				a Notary Public, p elson	ersonally appeared
who, bei	ng by me duly sworn,	acknowledged t	hat they signed t	the above Po	wer of Attorn	ey as Vice Pre	sident
	istant Secretary, resp			SURETY CO	OMPANY, ar	nd acknowledged	said instrument to
pe the vo +	oluntary act and deed ১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১	or said Corporai	ion.			_	
2 2 2	M. BEN	ې TV			m	Bent	<u>'</u>
\$ \$ \$	SAUSOUTH DA	KOTA COL	My Commission	n Expires Ma	rch 2, 2026		Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to <a href="https://www.cnasurety.com">www.cnasurety.com</a> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux Falls
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice President
as Attorney-in	r-Fact, with full power and autl	hority hereby conferred upon	him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver fo
and on its ber	ialf as Surety and as its act and	deed, the following bond:	•
One CAT	מוד היטאוונויי אאוז אסט	<b>ሰናዊ የ</b> ቸህው <i>እር</i> ጥተህተጥህ ተህ	, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG
COI	UNTY ROADS COUNTY OF	FORT BEND	ONDER, ACROSS OR ALUNG
	d number	TORT BAILD	
			NICAL AND PLUMBING
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to exc	eed: \$65,000,00	<u> </u>
Western S	urety Company further certifies th	at the following is a true and ex-	act copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Company duly a	adopted and now in force, to-wit:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
name of the Co	mbany by the President, Secretary	∵any Assistant Secretary Treseur	ions of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate er, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Direct	ors may authorize. The Presiden	it any Vice President Secretary.	any Accident Socretary or the Trescurer may receive
seai is not nece	essary for the validity of any bonds	3. policies, undertakings, Powers,	ndertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any	such officer and the corporate sea	al may be printed by facsimile.	
In Witness	Whereof, the said WESTER	RN SURETY COMPANY has	caused these presents to be executed by its
Vice Presider	with the corpora	te seal affixed this	day ofApril,2021
ATTEST		\A/ E	STERN SURERY COMPANY
, (( 1 LLC )	In 1	/	THE COMPANY
	J. Nelson	By/	and 1. Brifts
	L. Nelson, Assis	etant Secretary	Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
			Maria La Caracteria de
STATE OF SC	OUTH DAKOTA		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA (**		
	,		, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
On this	17th_day of Paul T. Bruflat	<u>April , 2021 </u>	
-de a fe aire a fe a		and	
wito, being by and Assistant	me duly sworn, acknowledged Secretary respectively of the	that they signed the above Po	wer of Attorney as <u>Vice President</u> OMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to
	ry act and deed of said Corpora		Own-ANT, and acknowledged said instrument to
40000	* ************************************	24.4111	4
8 8	M. BENT		m R. L
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL S		11/ Oen

Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to <a href="https://www.cnasurety.com">www.cnasurety.com</a> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.